

Fees from April 2024 – Keeley's Nursery | Horsham

Please find below a list of our fees and charges for additional hours:

Fees Tables

Full Year – 51 Weeks of the Year

Age	Full Day (8am – 6pm)	Half Day (8am – 1pm) (1pm – 6pm)
3 Months – 2 Years	£90	£58
2 Years – 5 Years	£88	£56

Additional Hours Charges

Additional Hours	Price
Early Start (7.30am – 8am)	£IO
Late Finish (6pm – 6.30pm)	£IO

Discounts

Full Week Discount

A discount of 5% is offered to all children that attend a full week of five full days.

Sibling Discount

A discount of at least 5%, but up to 10%, may be offered towards the child with the lower weekly fees if more than one child is attending. Terms and conditions apply.

Minimum Booking

There is generally a minimum booking of two full days, or three half days are required to attend our Nursery.

There is no minimum booking for a child that is only accessing the Free Entitlement Government funded hours.

Monthly Invoices

Invoices are sent out monthly and are calculated by sessions, meaning you will be charged for the number of sessions booked in that particular month. This means your invoice totals may vary slightly from month to month. A full breakdown of every invoice will be available via the parent app of our nursery management software. All invoices are to be paid one month in advance.

Application Fee and Deposit

A non-refundable application fee of £50 is required with the return of an application form.

A deposit of ± 300 is required after we send out an offer letter. This will secure a space for your child with the agreed sessions. The deposit is non-refundable and non-transferable. However, it will be credited to your child's account and may be used towards your final invoice.

No application fee or deposit are required for children only accessing Free Entitlement Government funded hours.

Funded Hours

We are pleased to be able to offer funded hours of care.

Stretched Funding

Funded hours are available on a full year contract and the 15 weekly hours of funding for 38 weeks per year are stretched over the full year. This means all eligible parents/carers will be allocated 11 hours of funding per week for 51 weeks per year.

Extended Hours

If parents/carers are eligible for the extended 15 hours of funding; these extra hours will also be stretched over the full year. This will mean 22 funded hours per week for 51 weeks per year.

Consumables Charge

There is an added optional consumables charge of $\pounds 3$ an hour for all funded hours. The charge covers all meals, other consumables, and additional activities.

Weekly Fees with Funding

On the following pages, for your convenience, we have created tables of our weekly fees for full days (with consumables charges) for all the different types of funding we are able to offer. Please note that the tables are only intended as a guide, and do not include all possible combinations of sessions, nor do they include any potential discounts that may be offered. Our management team would be happy to assist you if you require any further clarification. Our fully funded offer can also be found on the final page of this document.

9-23 Months Old (Full Year) Funding*

Weekly Fees – II Hours

Full Days

Number of Days	Total Weekly Fee
2	£114.00
3	£204.00
4	£294.00
5	£384.00

10 funded hours apply to the first full day, and the remaining funded hour applies to the first hour of the next full day.

*The 9-23 months old funding will be available to eligible families from September 2024.

2-Year-Old (Full Year) Funding

Weekly Fees – 11 Hours

Full Days

Number of Days	Total Weekly Fee
2	£112.20
3	£200.20
4	£288.20
5	£376.20

10 funded hours apply to the first full day, and the remaining funded hour applies to the first hour of the next full day.

Families eligible for some additional forms of Government support claiming 2-year-old funding may be exempt from the consumables charges.

3-Year-Old (Full Year) Funding

Weekly Fees – 11 Hours

Full Days

Number of Days	Total Weekly Fee
2	£112.20
3	£200.20
4	£288.20
5	£376.20

10 funded hours apply to the first full day, and the remaining funded hour applies to the first hour of the next full day.

Weekly Fees – 22 Hours

Full Days

Number of Days	Total Weekly Fee
2	£60.00
3	£136.40
4	£224.40
5	£312.40

20 funded hours apply to the first two full days, and the remaining two funded hours apply to the first two hours of the next full day.

Fully Funded Offer

Dependent on availability, we offer completely free 15 and 30 hour funded places. Places are offered on a stretched basis over the full year (51 weeks) and allocated based on availability within the nursery. Our fully funded offer is as follows:

9-23 Months Old (Full Year) Funding - 11 Hours*

 570 hours per annum Monday to Friday (5 days), 3.48pm-6pm (2 hours 12 minutes per day)

2-Year-Old (Full Year) Funding - 11 Hours

 570 hours per annum Monday to Friday (5 days), 3.48pm-6pm (2 hours 12 minutes per day)

3-Year-Old (Full Year) Funding – II Hours

 570 hours per annum Monday to Friday (5 days), 3.48pm-6pm (2 hours 12 minutes per day)

3-Year-Old (Full Year) Funding – 22 Hours

 I,140 hours per annum Monday to Friday (5 days), I.36pm-6pm (4 hours 24 minutes per day)

All funding is paid directly to the nursery by the Local Authority. According to the Department for Education funding guidance, the funding amount we receive covers the funded session but does not cover meals, other consumables, nor additional activities.

Drinks are provided by the nursery and families can pay to access additional activities and meals cooked at nursery. For alternative options, please contact us and we would be happy to provide further information.

* The 9-23 months old funding will be available to eligible families from September 2024.